

FILED

JAN 18 2012

COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON

No. 29970-8-III

**COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

CHERRYANN COBALLE,

Appellant,

v.

SPOKANE COUNTY; SPOKANE COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS; SPOKANE COUNTY HEARING EXAMINER;
SPOKANE COUNTY REGIONAL ANIMAL SERVICES,

Respondents.

**RESPONDENTS' SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF RE: RIGHT OF
APPEAL AND DISCRETIONARY REVIEW QUESTIONS PUT
BY THE COURT**

David W. Hubert
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
WSBA # 16488
Spokane County Prosecuting Attorney
1115 West Broadway, 2nd Floor
Spokane, WA 99260
Telephone: (509) 477-4509

INDEX

PAGE

QUESTIONS PUT BY THE COURT	1
SUMMARY OF RELEVANT FACTS	1
RESPONSE TO QUESTIONS PUT BY THE COURT	3
A. IS THERE A STATUTORY RIGHT TO APPEAL THE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS' DECISION IN THIS MATTER TO SUPERIOR COURT PURSUANT TO RCW 36.32.330?	3
B. IF THERE IS SUCH A RIGHT, WAS THAT THE SUBSTANCE OF THE PROCEEDING IN SUPERIOR COURT, OR WAS THE SUBSTANCE OF THE PROCEEDING THE RESOLUTION OF PETITIONS FOR STATUTORY AND/OR CONSTITUTIONAL WRITS OF CERTIORARI?	4
C. ON WHAT BASIS WAS THE WRIT PROCEDURE APPROPRIATE, IF MS. COBALLES HAD A RIGHT OF APPEAL TO SUPERIOR COURT?	5
D. IS MS. COBALLES PRESENTLY ENTITLED TO REVIEW AS A MATER OF RIGHT UNDER RAP 2.2 OR IS THE COURT'S ACCEPTANCE OF REVIEW DISCRETIONARY UNDER RAP 2.3?	6
CONCLUSION	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

CASE LAW

WASHINGTON STATE

City of Seattle v. Holifield
170 Wn.2d 230, 240 P.3d 1162 (2010) 6, 8, 9

Holder v. City of Vancouver,
1136 Wn. App. 104, 107, 147 P.3d 641 (2006) 9

Saldin Securities, Inc. v. Snohomish County
134 Wn.2d 288, 949 P.2d 370 (1998) 6, 8, 9

STATUTES

WASHINGTON STATE

RCW 7.16.040 5, 6, 7, 8, 9

RCW 36.32.330 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9

SPOKANE COUNTY CODE

Spokane County Code 5.04.032(5) 3

COURT RULES

RAP 2.2 7

RAP 2.3 6, 7

RALJ 9.1(h) 6
